COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF BUTLER COUNTY WATER) SYSTEM, INC., GRAYSON COUNTY WATER SYSTEM,) SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, AND WARREN) COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR A DEVIATION) CASE NO. 89-110 FROM 807 KAR 5:066, SECTION 17(1)) REGARDING METER TESTING)

ORDER

This matter arising upon motion of the Butler County Water System, Inc., the Grayson County Water System, the Simpson County Water District, and the Warren County Water District (collectively the "Water Districts") for an extension of ten days to file their post hearing brief presently due December 10, 1989, good cause having been shown therefore, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS ORDERED that the Water Districts shall have until Thursday, December 21, 1989 to file their brief herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky this 11th day of December, 1989.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION the Commission For

ATTEST:

Executive Director